## **BUSINESS SPOTLIGHT**

## DOLAN CONSTRUCTION

Dolan Construction Inc. is thrilled to announce that they have taken first place in the Greater Reading Chamber Alliance Business Excellence Awards for 2024. This recognition stands as a testament to the unwavering commitment and dedication of the entire Dolan Construction team. The honor reflects the culmination of years of hard work, strategic planning, and an unyielding focus on delivering excellence in every project. The Dolans express their heartfelt gratitude to their talented team and loyal customers, whose trust and collaboration have been pivotal in this remarkable achievement.

The Dolan Construction team, a group of highly skilled and passionate professionals and craftspeople, has always prioritized quality, safety, and customer satisfaction. Each member brings unique expertise and a shared commitment to the company's core values, creating a synergy that drives success. This award is not just a reflection of the Dolans' leadership but also a celebration of the team's collective effort. From project managers to on-site workers, every individual's contribution has been integral to reaching this milestone.

One of the key factors behind Dolan Construction's success is their strong repeat customer base. Patrick and Maureen Dolan, owners, have fostered relationships built on trust, reliability, and exceptional service. Their customers know that they can count on Dolan Construction to deliver projects on time, within budget, and to the highest standards of quality. This loyalty is a testament to the company's consistent performance and dedication to meeting and exceeding customer expectations. The company's culture of continuous improvement and investment in their people ensures that they remain at the forefront of the construction industry.



As Dolan Construction looks to the future, the company remains committed to maintaining the high standards that have earned them this esteemed recognition. Everyone at Dolan Construction is excited about the opportunities ahead and is confident that their team will continue to deliver exceptional results. The first-place award from the Greater Reading Chamber Alliance is not just a celebration of past achievements but a promise of continued excellence and growth.

The honor from the GRCA Business Excellence Award for 2024 serves as a milestone in Dolan Construction's journey of success and excellence. Patrick and Maureen Dolan express their deepest gratitude to everyone who has been a part of this journey and look forward to many more years of shared success.









For more information about Dolan Construction, call 610.372.4664, email info@dolanconstructioninc.com or visit **dolanconstructioninc.com** 



